16-Bit Registered Transceiver
fax id: 7045
 CY74FCT16952T
 CY74FCT162952T
CY74FCT162H952T
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
August 1994 – Revised October 30, 1997
2H952

6
Document #: 38-00392-C
Ordering Information CY74FCT16952
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
3.7 CY74FCT16952ETPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16952ETPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.3 CY74FCT16952CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16952CTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
7.5 CY74FCT16952BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16952BTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
10.0 CY74FCT16952ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16952ATPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Ordering Information CY74FCT162952
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
3.7 CY74FCT162952ETPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162952ETPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.3 CY74FCT162952CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162952CTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
7.5 CY74FCT162952BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162952BTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
10.0 CY74FCT162952ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162952ATPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Ordering Information CY74FCT162H952
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
3.7 CY74FCT162H952ETPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162H952ETPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.3 CY74FCT162H952CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162H952CTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
7.5 CY74FCT162H952BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162H952BTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
10.0 CY74FCT162H952ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162H952ATPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
 CY74FCT16952T
 CY74FCT162952T